Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated floodplain
and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by all applicable
Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance. This permit
must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible and must remain posted during entirety of
development.

Permit #: 24-644

Date Approved: February 26,2024 Expires: February 26,2025

Issued to: EQM Gathéring OPCO, LLC POC: Shyama Santiapillai

N
)

Company Address: 2200 Energy Drive Canonsburg, PA 15317

Project Address: 2906 Hughes River Road West Union, WV 26456
Firm: 54017C0225C Lat/Long: 39.194150, -80.803340

Purpose of development: Slip Repair

Issued bWorge C. Eidel, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

%‘ ﬁﬁ/) Date: February 26, 2024

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.1343, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
101Church Street Suite102; West Union, WV 26456

UPDATED
5/21
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Doddridge County Floodplain Permits

(Week of January 29, 2024)

Please take notice that on the (25%) of (January), 2024, (EQM Gathering) filed an application for a
Floodplain Permit (#24-644) to develop land located at or about (2906 Hughs River Road); Coordinates:
29.194150, -80.803240. The Application is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and may
be inspected or copied during regular business hours in accordance with WV Code Chapter 29B Freedom
of Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy and procedures. Any interested persons who
desire to comment shall present the same in writing by (February 26, 2024) (20 calendar days after the
announcement at the regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission Meeting) delivered to the
Floodplain Manager of the County at 101 Church Street, Suite #102, West Union, WV 26456. This

project is for a slip repair at MOSASoo4 Pipeline
Py,

(" =)
Ay Cio AV
GQ!GE’{ EIDEL, CFM

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager



FLOODPLAIN PERMIT #24-644

EQM Gathering, 2906 Hughes River Road, MOSAS004 Pipeline Slip Repair, 39.194150, -80.803340

TASK COMPLETE NOTES

(DATE)

CHECK RECEIVED 1/25/2024

US ARMY CORP.
ENGINEERS (USACE)

US FISH & WILDLIFE
SERVICES (USFWS)

WV DEPT. NATURAL
RESOURCES (WVDNR)

WV DEPT. ENVIROMENTAL
PROTECTION (WVDEP)

STATE HISTORIC &
PRESERVATION OFFICE
(SHPO)

OFFICE of LAND & STREAM
(OLS)

WVDOH

Elevation Certificate

DATE OF COMMISSION
READING 2/6/2024

DATE AVAILABLE TO BE
GRANTED L 2/26/2024

PERMIT GRANTED

COMPLETE

7021 1970 0001 7228 002G




PITTSBURGH, PA 15205-9401
On Call. On Time. On Target 412.921.4030 PHONE

855.634.9284 TOLL-FREE

412.921.9960 FAX

A THE GATEWAY ENGINEERS, INC.
v GATEWAY

GatewayEngineers.com

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

January 24, 2024
C-18422-0163

Doddridge County
101 Church Street, Suite #102
West Union, WV 26456

ATTN: Floodplain Manager
RE:  MOSASO004 Pipeline Exposure
Doddridge County, West Virginia

Floodplain Application Permit Fee

Enclosed you will find the following items we are sending via FedEX.

COPIES DESCRIPTION

I Check No. 155282 in the amount of $250.00 for review fee

1 Doddridge County WV Floodplain Development Permit Application

To Whom It May Concern:
Please find included the Floodplain Permit Application and associated review fee for the MOSAS004

Pipeline Exposure. Please review and if you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

Sincerely,
THE GATEWAY ENGINEERS, INC.

Baylee !%

G:\Projects\ 18000118422 EQT-0163 MOSAS004 Pipe Exposure'File Xfer'Sent\2024-01-23 WV Permitting Submittal\Floodplain Permit

Application\2024-01-24 Letter of Transmittal.docx

A FULL-SERVICE CIVIL ENGINEERING FIRM MISSION STATEMENT

MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING « LAND DEVELOPMENT = SURVEYING * GIS MAPPING TO HELP OUR CLIENTS REACH A HICHER

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE + STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING * TRAFFIC ENGINEERING LEVEL OF SUCCESS THROUGH KNOWLEDCE,

ENVIRONMENTAL / ECOLOGICAL * GEOTECHNICAL * INSPECTION / MATERIAL TESTING AT HCHANG RESORT Vs




A | GATEWAY
W |[ENGINEERS

A FULL-SERVICE CIVIL ENGINEERING FIRM

C-18422-0163

January 2024

MOSASO004 Pipeline Exposure

Doddridge County, West Virginia

PREPARED FOR

EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC.
2200 Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

OUR HERITAGE.

SUBMITTED BY

The Gateway Engineers, Inc.
100 McMorris Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205
412.921.4030 PHONE
412.921.9960 FAX

www.gatewayengineers.com

REVIEWED BY
Matthew E. Bagaley, P.E.

YOURCEBEUTURE.

Permit Application

Doddridge County WV Floodplain Development



Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Development Permit Application
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APPENDIX A
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION



Permit# élc/" é’ 4(7[

MOSASOO4 Pipeline Expesure
Project Name: S//'p repair

Permittees Name: EQ M GQFH\QFFS

Floodplain Office Use Only

Doddridge County, WV

Floodplain Development
Permit Application

This document is to be used for projects that impact/potentially impact the FEMA---designated

floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the
Doddridge County FloodplainOrdinance.

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1. No work may start until a permit is issued.

2 The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

B: If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

4. The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance.

5, Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

6. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Administrator/Manager or
his/her representative to make inspections to verify compliance.

78 | THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN ATTACHMENTS

TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.
gw\L‘mf"“""/

DATE 1/16/2024

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

Updated 12/2023



Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Applicant Information:

Please provide all pertinent data.

Applicant Information

Responsible Party Name: EQM Gathering OPCO, G

Mailing Address: 2200 Energy Drive

“%: Canonsburg Stab Py Zip: 15317

Point of Contact (POC): Shyama San“aplllal

POCTitle: £ \ironmental Coordinator

POC Primary Phone: 412-627-7770

POCPrimary Email: g5 ntiapillai@equitransmidstream.com

FEIN: Corporate DUNS:

Website: ww.equitransmidstream.com

Local Mailing Address: 2200 Energy Drive

Local Project Manager (PM]:Baere K. Schwab. E.L.T.

Local PM Primary Phone: 412-921-4030

Local PM Secondary Phone: 724-591-2289 (Cell)

Local PM Primary Email: s shwab@gatewayengineers.com

Person Filing Application:

Shyama Santiapillai

Applicant Title: Environmental Coordinator

Applicant Primary Phone: 412-627-7770

Applicant Secondary Phone:

Applicant Primary Email: o oo i billai@equitransmidstream.com




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Project Narrative:

Describe in detail the proposed development including project name/title, type of
development, estimated start and completion timeline, and its potential impact on the
floodplain. Use additional copies of this page asneeded.

Project Narrative:

The project proponent, EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC., is proposing to stabilize a portion of the existing stream bank

of South Fork Hughes River (WWF) within the MOSAS004 Pipeline right-of-way. The project proposes the installation

of R-5 riprap from the bottom of the stream channel to the top of slope, and extending to further stabilize an

existing swale outlet. The stream bank is to be re-graded at a slope of £1.5:1 to provide further stabilization.

The stream bank has eroded and is currently exposing a portion of the MOSAS004 Pipeline. The proposed activities

related to the project repairs will only disturb areas specific to this repair. The project will involve the

installation/maintenance/removal of the E&S controls, regrading and riprap within the existing streambank, and

the stabilization of all disturbed areas. All land associated with the pipeline right-of-way will be returned to

meadow in good condition upon completion of the project. The proposed limits of disturbance needed totals 0.66

acres for access routes and repair.

The stream bank to be stabilized is located within the existing South Fork Hughes River (Stream B). The R5 riprap

is to be installed at a depth of 27" from the bottom of the stream bed to the top of slope. The riprap will be

installed approximately 90' linear feet along the stream as well as at the existing swale outlet. The stream bank

is to be re-graded at a slope <1.5:1. The riprap will stabilize the existing streambank and protect from future

erosion. Construction will ensure positive flow following any riprap placement to the stream channel.

Impact #1: Bank stabilization is proposed with R5 riprap installation along the stream bank,

and at the existing swale outlet of South Fork Hughes River (perennial, WWF). This crossing

is referred to as Stream B in the attached Appendices D & E.




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Proposed Development:

Please check all elements of the proposed project thatapply.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
] New Structure [] residential (1 - 4 Family)
[] Addition [] Residential (more than 4 Family)
[ Alteration ] Non-residential (floodproofing)
[ Relocation [] combined Use (res. & com.)
[1Demolition ] Replacement

[ Manufact ured/Mobil Home

B. OTHER DEVELOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Crin [IMining Corilling IZfGrading [ pipelining
] Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
MWatercourse Alteration (including dredging and channel modification)
] Drainage Improvements (including culvert work) Road, Street, or Bridge
[] construction
[ subdivision (including new expansion)
%ndividual Water or Sewer System
Other (please specify)

Riprap placement




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Development Site /Property Information:

Please provide physical description of the site/property, along with pertinent ownership
(surface and mineral rights) data as applicable. Attach appropriate maps from the WV Flood
Tool showing location of proposed development. Use additional copies of this page if
development spans multiple property boundaries. Designate each property by number (i.e.
Property 1 of 1, Property 2 of 7, etc.)

Property Designation: _| _of _|

Site/Property Information:

Legal Description:

SOUTH FORK; 6600.75 AC

Physical Address/911 Address: Hughes River Road (1 9/1 1)

Decimal Latitude/Longitude: 39 19415 N / 80.80334 W

DMS Latitude/Longitude: 39° 11' 38.94" N / 80° 48' 12.02" W

District: S5 thwest Map: 1) Parcel: 09.07-0010-0002-0000

Land Book Description:

N/A
Deed Book Reference:
230
Tax Map Reference:
10

Existing Buildings/Use of Property:

Farm, pipeline right-of-way

Floodplain Location Data: (to be completed by Floodplain Manager ordesignee)

Community: Number: Panel: Suffix:

Location (Lat/Long): Approximate Elevation:

Estimated BFE:

Is the development in the floodway? Is the development in the floodplain?

Yes No Yes No Zone:

Notes:




Doddridge County Commercial/Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Property Owner Data:

Please provide data on current site/property landowner(s), both surface and mineral rights
(as applicable). Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation
to each property listed above.

Property Designation: _| _of _|

Property Owner Data:

Name of Primary Owner (PO): MORRIS | L (IKE)

Physical Address: goyTE-23

City:wesTunion (2 el \e ST Zipiggas6- [ 35|

Mailing Address: <E0 BOX ?(ﬁ) City: State: Zip:

Primary Phone:

Primary Email:

Surface Rights Owner Data:

Name of Primary Owner (P0O): MORRIS | L (IKE)

Physical Address: RoyTE 23

City: WEST UNION State: \yy Zip: 26456
Mailing Address: PO BOX 397 City: State: Zip:
Primary Phone:

Primary Email:

Mineral Rights Owner Data: (As Applicable)

Name of Primary Owner (P0O): p/A

Physical Address:
City: State: Zip:
Mailing Address: City: State: Zip:

Primary Phone:

Primary Email:




Doddridge County Commercial /Industrial
Floodplain Development Permit Application

Contractor Data:

Please provide all pertinent data for contractors and sub---contractors that may be participating
in this project. Use additional copies of this page as needed. Designate each page in relation to
each property listed above.

Property Designation: _1 of_1

Contractor/Sub-Contractor (C/SC) Information:

C/SC Company Name: To Be Determined

C/SC WV License Number:

C/SC FEIN: C/SC DUNS:

Local C/SC Point of Contact (POC):

Local C/SC POC Title:

C/SC Mailing Address:

City: State: Zip-Code:

Local C/SC Office Phone:

Local C/SC POC Phone:

Local C/SC POC E-Mail:

Engineer Firm Information:

Engineer Firm Name: The Gateway Engineers, Inc.

Engineer WV License Number: 2011

Engineer Firm FEIN: 25.91 006946 Engineer Firm DUNS: 05-684-3053

Engineer Firm Primary Point of Contact (POC): Matthew E. Bag a|ey P.E.

Engineer Firm Primary POC Title: F’roject Manager

Engineer Firm Mailing Address: 100 McMorris Road

City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip-Code: 15205

Engineer Firm Office Phone: 412.921-4030

Engineer Firm Primary POC Phone: 412-921-4030 ext. 153




Adjacent and/or Affected Landowners Data

Please provide data for all adjacent and/or affected surface owners (both up and down
stream) whose property may be impacted by proposed development as demonstrated by a

floodplain study or survey. Use additional copies of this page as needed.

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream n/A

Name of Primary Owner (PO): N/A

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

Mailing Address: City: State:

Zip:

Primary Phone:

Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Upstream nA

Name of Primary Owner (PO):  N/A_ next property is ~2.5 miles away

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

Mailing Address: City: State:

Zip:

Primary Phone:

Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO):  N/A next property is ~2.0 miles away

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

Mailing Address: City: State:

Zip:

Primary Phone:

Primary Email:

Adjacent Property Owner Data: Downstream

Name of Primary Owner (PO): N/A

Physical Address:

City: State: Zip:

Mailing Address: City: State:

Zip:

Primary Phone:

Primary Email:




Site Plan

A Site Plan is an accurate and detailed map of the proposed development for this
project. It shows the size, shape, location and special features of the project property, and
the size and location of any development planned to the property, especially as that
development will impact the floodplain and/or floodway. Site plans show what currently
exists on the project property, and any changes or improvements you are proposing to
make. A certified and licensed engineering firm should complete site plans.

A SITE PLAN MUST CONTAIN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

BN

o

10.

11.

12.

13.
14,

Legal description of the parcel, north arrow andscale

All property lines and their dimensions

Names of adjacent roads, location of driveways

Location of sloughs, tributaries, streams, rivers, wetlands, ponds, and lakes, with
setbacks indicated, and including FEMA floodplain data based on most updated
FIRM.

Location, size, shape of all buildings, existing and proposed, with elevation of lowest
floor indicated.

Location and dimensions of existing or proposed on-site sewage systems.

Location of all propane tanks, fuel tanks or other liquid storage tanks whether above
ground or below ground level.

Location and dimensions of any proposed pipeline placement(s) into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any roadway development into floodplain/floodway.
(Includes initial development accessroads)

Location and dimensions of any bridge and/or culvert development into
floodplain/floodway.

Location and dimensions of any storage yard or facility into the
floodplain/floodway.

Location of any existing utilities and/or proposed utility placementand/or
displacement.

Location, dimensions and depth of any existing or proposed fill on site.

A survey showing the existing ground elevations of at least location on the
building site. ELEVATION NOTE: All vertical datum will reference either NGVD 29
or NAVD 88. Assumed datum will not be acceptable unless the property is located in
an area where vertical datum has not been published. For those areas where vertical
datum has not been established, a site plan with contours, elevations using assumed
datum, high water marks and existing water levels of sloughs, rivers, lakes or
streams and proposed lowest floor elevation.



Applicant
Please read print name, sign and date below:

e | certify that | am authorized to submit this application for the primary project developer.

e | certify that the information included in this application is to the best of my knowledge true and
complete.

e | certify that all required Federal, State, and local permits required by law and/or ordinance for
the above described development of this project have will be properly attained, are current and
valid, and must be presented prior to a Doddridge County Floodplain Permit being issued.

e lunderstand that if in the course of the development project additional permits become
required that were not needed during the initial proposal, the primary developer must notify the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager within 48 hours of such need, and that a “Stop Work”
order may be issued for all project work directly impacting the floodplain or floodway, until such
time the required additional permits are acquired.

¢ lunderstand that once the floodplain permit is submitted, the application will be entered into
official public record at the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County Commission meeting
after the date of submittal.

e lunderstand that from the date of submittal of the fully completed permit application, the
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager has ninety (90) days to make a determination to either
grant or deny said permit application. During this approval period, the Doddridge County
Floodplain Manager may, at his or her discretion, conduct a review and/or additional study of
provided documentation by means of an independent engineering firm. All costs associated with
said review and/or study must be reimbursed to the County before issuance of approved permit.

¢ lunderstand that during the approval period, the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager of
designee may at his or her discretion conduct site visits and document conditions of proposed
development pursuant to the permit application.

e lunderstand that once the Floodplain Permit is granted, the permit will be entered into official
public record. Appeals to the permit may be made no later than twenty (20) days after said
issuance. If a valid appeal is submitted, as determined by the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager, a “Stop Work” order will be issued for all project development directly involving the
floodplain or floodway. A public hearing by the Doddridge County Appeals Board will be
scheduled no less than ten (10) days after the next regularly scheduled Doddridge County
Commission meeting.

¢ |lunderstand that all decisions of the Doddridge County Appeals Board shall be final.

e lunderstand issuance of a Floodplain Permit authorizes me to proceed with construction as
proposed.

e Insigning this application, the primary developer hereby grants the Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager or designee the right to enter onto the above—-described location to inspect the
development work proposed, in progress, and/or completed.

e lunderstand that if | do not follow exactly the site—plan submitted and approved by this permit
that a “Stop Work” order may be issued by the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager and that
I must stop all construction immediately until discrepancies of actual work vs. proposed work is

resolved.
Y Sendimpils
Applicant Signature: X ~p Date: 1/16/2024
Applicant Printed Name: Shyama Santiapillai

10



APPENDIX B
USGS SITE LOCATION MAP
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APPENDIX C
DEVELOPMENT SITE/PROPERTY INFORMATION — IMPACT 1



APPENDIX D
UNREGULATED FLOODPLAIN IMPACT SITE MAPS
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Flood Map

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

Regulatory Floodway in AE Zone

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights)

1-Percent-Annual-Chance High Risk Advisory

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols
htips:/twww.mapwv.goviflood/map/docsimv_flood tool_legend.pdf

Disclaimer:

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding,
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles

and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.mapwv.gov/flood) is supported by| g_911 Address

FEMA, WV NFIP Office. and WV GIS Technical Center.

Flood l-lelght

Flood He:ght 4 About 865 l ft (Source AFH) NAVDSS
About 5.9 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)

861.4 ft (Source: FEMA 2018-20) (NAVDS8)
Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

54017C0225C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011

(39.194150, -80.803340) (WGS84)
09-07-0010-0002-0000

multiple addresses

Water Depth
Elevation
Community & ID
FEMA Map & Date
Location (lat, long)
Parcel 1D




WYV Flood Map

ODDRIDGE

N
\‘"ﬁ‘

9,028
0.:5

[1) 0.07

|This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DFIRM. Its purpose is to assist with determining potential flood risk for the selected location.

Regulatory Floodway

1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
With Base Flood Elevation (BFE)

TG =—=T

R 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Flood Hazard Area
I
S o
K 1-Percent-Annual-Chance Future Conditions

Advisony: (High Risk Advisory Flood Zones)

Without BFE (may have Advisory Flood Heights) g

-®- Flood Info Location

Map created on 1/25/2024

User
Notes

Flo

Watershed (H

Flood Height
Water Depth

Download the Full Legend for all flood tool symbols
hups:www.mapwy.gov/flood/map/doecs/wv_flood tool_legend. pdf

Elevation
Community & ID

Disclaimer:

The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance
Program. It does not necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding,
particularly from local drainage sources of small size. Refer to the official
Flood Insurance Study (FIS) for detailed flood elevation data in flood profiles
and data tables. WV Flood Tool (https://www.MapWV.gov/flood) is supported
by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center.

FEMA Map & Date
Location (lat, long)
Parcel ID

E-911 Address

Flood Height 4 About 865.1 ft (Source: AFH) NAVDR&R
About 5.9 ft (Source: HEC-RAS)

861.4 ft (Source: FEMA 2018-20) (NAVDS88)
Doddridge County (ID: 540024)

54017C0225C; Effective Date: 10/4/2011

(39.194150, -80.803340) (WGS84)
09-07-0010-0002-0000

multiple addresses
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APPENDIX E
STREAM IMPACT TABLES



Floodplain Development Permit Application
MOSASO004 Pipeline Exposure
EQM Gathering OPCO, LLC.

Table 1

Impacted Streams within the Project Area (Regulated Floodplain)

Topof | o il - Stream Dimensions®
; : rossing i rossing
—_ . " Stream Approx. " ’ Nearest Crossing Bank ; Channel Channel Water Water
1 7
Busarigtion | Desigmation "lterboly Stream Type | Cyassification? | Station | CrossingLocation | Cownty' | oo o tion Method Width .%M_w% _,\A.H@mw_ %:Mv Width Depth Width | Depth
(feet) . 9 (feet) (feet) (feet) (inches)
Tank Hughes River
(o} 39 .1
Stabilization | Sweamiy | SootiForcHughes | oo WWF Bk, | LetsLORA4 | Deddudles | Read(lVH] | pomin 29 90 | 415125| 308 18-24 6-8 12-16 | 3-12
41 River Lon -80°48’12.02 and Route
2312
308
Total Impacts 90 4151.25 | (0.007
ac)

This preliminary determination of jurisdictional status is based on the Corps/EPA JDI Guidebook instruction.
WWF — Warm Water Fishery, as classified by WV Requirements Governing Water Quality Standards Rule — Title 47CRS2.

All dimensions in the table are approximate.




GEideI@doddridgecountywv.gov

po——— |
From: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 8:44 AM
To: mbagaley@gatewayengineers.com
Subject: MOSAS004 Pipeline Slip Repair
Matt,

Good morning, | am reviewing the floodplain permit application you sent us for MOSAS004 Pipeline slip repair. If you
have any other approved federal or state permits like WVDEP, can you send them to me (email will be fine). We will
need them before we can issue you a permit.

-George

George Eidel, CFM

Doddridge County Emergency Manager/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456

Office: 304-873-1343

Mobile: 304-281-7407

Email: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Web: https://www.doddridgecountyoem.com/

County Web: https://dev.doddridgecountywv.gov/




GEideI@doddridgecountywHov

—
From: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 8:50 AM
To: mike@thedoddridgeindependent.com
Subject: AD for Floodplain Permit Application
Attachments: FP 24-644 EQM Gathering MOSAS004 Pipeline Slip Repair.pdf

Mike,

Good morning, can you please place an AD in the next editions of the newspaper for the attached floodplain permit
application FP# 24-644

Thanks

George Eidel, CFM

Doddridge County Emergency Manager/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456

Office: 304-873-1343

Mobile: 304-281-7407

Email: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Web: https://www.doddridgecountyoem.com/

County Web: https://dev.doddridgecountywv.gov/




GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

From: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 8:53 AM

To: thebeamers@frontier.com; theheraldrecord1@zoominternet.net; theheraldrecord2
@zoominternet.net

Subject: AD for Floodplain Permit Application

Attachments: FP 24-644 EQM Gathering MOSAS004 Pipeline Slip Repair.pdf

Tammy,

Good morning, can you please place an AD in the next editions of the newspaper for the attached floodplain permit
application FP# 24-644

Thank You

George Eidel, CFM

Doddridge County Emergency Manager/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102

Woest Union, WV 26456

Office: 304-873-1343

Mobile: 304-281-7407

Email: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Web: https://www.doddridgecountyoem.com/

County Web: https://dev.doddridgecountywv.gov/




GEideI@doddridgecountywv.gov

e e
From: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 9:00 AM
To: cateeslater@outlook.com; rbritton@doddridgecountywv.gov; shaunirenee20
@gmail.com; srossdoddcommission@gmail.com
Subject: Floodplain Permit Application for the Commission Meeting
Attachments: FP 24-644 EQM Gathering MOSAS004 Pipeline Slip Repair.pdf

Good Morning,

Can you please add to the agenda for the next commission meeting, February 6, 2024, the attached floodplain permit
application FP# 24-644

Thank You

George Eidel, CFM

Doddridge County Emergency Manager/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102

West Union, WV 26456

Office: 304-873-1343

Mobile: 304-281-7407

Email: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Web: https://www.doddridgecountyoem.com/

County Web: https://dev.doddridgecountywv.gov/




Good morning, | am reviewing the floodplain permit application you sent us for MOSAS004 Pipeline slip repair. If you
have any other approved federal or state permits like WVDEP, can you send them to me (email will be fine). We will
need them before we can issue you a permit.

-George

George Eidel, CFM

Doddridge County Emergency Manager/Floodplain Manager
101 Church Street, Suite 102

Woest Union, WV 26456

Office: 304-873-1343

Mobile: 304-281-7407

Email: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Web: https://www.doddridgecountyoem.com/

County Web: https://dev.doddridgecountywv.gov/

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Baylee K. Schwab, E.L.T. Project Manager, Safety Tier 3
100 McMorris Road, Pittsburgh PA 15205 P:(412) 409-2344 F:(412) 921-9960 E:bschwab@gatewayengineers.com

The Gateway Engineers, Inc. People, Projects, and Purpose. www.gatewayengineers.com

NOTICE — This communication may contain confidential and privileged information that is for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any viewing, copying or distribution of, or
reliance on this message by unintended recipients is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the message
and permanently deleting it from your computer. Thank you.



GEideI@doddridgecountywv.gov

e e ==}
From: Santiapillai, Shyama <SSantiapillai@equitransmidstream.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 2:56 PM
To: Baylee K. Schwab, E.|.T.; GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov
Cc: Matthew E. Bagaley, P.E.
Subject: MOSAS004 Pipeline Slip Repair - Floodplain Permit
Attachments: MOSAS004_Floodplain Permit_20240226.pdf
George,

| am writing to acknowledge receipt of the attached floodplain permit.
The NWP 13 permit and OLS permit are undergoing the final reviews. | will forward these upon approval.

Thank you for the review and issuance of the floodplain permit.

Thanks,
Shyama
412-627-7770

From: Baylee K. Schwab, E.I.T. <bschwab@gatewayengineers.com>

Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 10:04 AM

To: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov

Cc: Santiapillai, Shyama <SSantiapillai@equitransmidstream.com>; Matthew E. Bagaley, P.E.
<mbagaley@gatewayengineers.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: MOSAS004 Pipeline Slip Repair

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Equitrans. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. If you believe it to be suspicious, please report it
using the Report Message -> Phishing button in the Outlook desktop or mobile application.

Hi George,

We have submitted a NWP 13 application and OLS permit for this project with approvals pending. Once we get
approvals, we will be sure to email them over to you.

Thanks,
Baylee

From: GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov <GEidel@doddridgecountywv.gov>
Sent: Friday, January 26, 2024 8:44 AM

To: Matthew E. Bagaley, P.E. <mbagaley@gatewayengineers.com>
Subject: MOSAS004 Pipeline Slip Repair

Matt,



INVOICE

The Herald Recard LLC
177 MAIN STREET
WEST UNION, West Virginia 26456
United States
Phone: 304-873-1600
Fax: 304-666-1017
Mobile: 304-266-2247
TheHeraldRecord.com
Bill to Invoice Number: 4328
Doddridge County OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Invoice Date:  February 16, 2024
101 Church Street A - e ~ Payment Due: February 16, 2024
West Union, West Virginia 26456
- United States Amount Due (USD):  $77.74
Class il - Floodplain Permit #644 1 $38.87 $38.87
Run dates -- 2/7/24 -- 2/14/24
Class i Floodplain Permit # 645 1 $38.87 $38.87
Run dates: 2/7/24 -- 2/14/24

Total: $77.74

Amount Due (USD): $17.74




Doddridge County Floodpkin Permits
(Week of Jamunry 29, 20246)

Fleaso take notios that on the (25) of (Janmary), 2024,
(EMQ Gatherting) filed en application for a Floodglsin
Perzuit (#24-644) to davslop land losated at orabout (2006
Hugls River Road); Coordinates: 39,194150, - 80.893340,
The Application is on file with the Floodplain Menoger of
the Cotnty and may be inspected or copied during regn-
lar bsiness howrs in accordance with WV Cade Chapler
29B Froedom of trformation, Article 1 Public Records and
county poticy and procedures. Any interested persons who

Manager of the County at 105 Court Street, Suite #3, West
Union, WV 26456, This peoject is for a slip repair at MO-
SAS004 pipeline
Georgoe Etdel,CFM, OEM
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager

——— e

STATE of WEST VIRGINIA;
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT:

- I, Tamela B. Beamer, Editor of THE HER-
ALD RECORD, a certified weekly newspa-

per published regularly in Doddridge County,
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify Upon Oath
that the accompanying Legal Notice entitled:

Doddridge County Floodplain Permit Application
#24-644

was published in said paper for_2 _succes-

- sive ' weeks beginning with the issue of 02707/,

2022 and ending with the issue of 12/14/2023
that contains 193 word space at .115 cents
per word and amounts to the sum of $22.21
FOR THE FIRST PUBLICATION,

SECOND PUBLICATIONIS 75% OF THE
FIRST PUBLICATION and each other publi-
cation thereafier $16.66 for the TOTAL OF:

$38.87
Editor

Borte BBm

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS THE __14th day of February .
2024,

/S I

Notary Public d

My Commission Expires: éc;za/gg_ 1L 20T




The Doddridge Independent, LLC lnvoice
187 Main Street

West Union, WV 26456

(304) 844-8040

Independent

BILETO s e | [ Fma gy e
George Eidel ;
' Doddridge County OES/Floodplain

108 Court St.

West Union, WV 26456-2095 USA

6221 02/12/2024  $45.50 o 03/13/2024  Net 30 | '
UDATE-"~ - - FACCOUNT-SUMMARY: Tl i in e mammes T i AMOUNT
1 01/23/2024 ' Balance Forward 0.00

Other payments and credits after 01/23/2024 through 02/11/2024 ! 0.00; :

02/12/2024 Other invoices from this date 0.00!

- New charges (details below) ‘ 45.50
Total Amount Due 45.50,
DESCRIPTION 0 e e a = AMOUNT’

“LegalAdCIassz L N 1 : 45.50

Please take notice that on the (25th) of (January), 2024,

(EQM Gathering) filed an application for a Floodplain Permit

(#24-644) to develop land located at or about (2906 Hughes

River Road); Coordinates: 39.194150, -80.803340. This

project is for a slip repair at MOSASoo04 Pipeline c2

2/2-2/9 S _ _ ) - ,

Thank you for your business... SUBTOTAL 45.50

TAX 0.00
TOTAL 45.50
TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES 45.50

BALANCE DUE $45.50



ey siss 800

The Doddridge Independent
PUBLISHER’S CERTIFICATE

1, Michael D. Zorn, Publisher of The
Doddridge Independent, A newspaper of
general circulation published in the town
of West Union, Doddridge County,

West Virginia, do hereby certify that:

Please take notice that on the (25th) of (January), 2024, (EQM
Gathering) filed an application for a Floodplain Permit
(#24-644) to develop land located at or about (2906 Hughs River
Road); Coordinates: 39.194150, -80.803340. The Application is
on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and may be
inspected or copied during regular business hours in
accordance with WV Code Chapter 298 Freedom of
Information, Article 1 Public Records and county policy and
procedures. Any interested persons who desire to comment
shall present the same in writing by (February 26, 2024) (20

was published in The Doddridge Independent
2 times commencing on Friday, February 2, 2024 and
Ending on Friday, February 9, 2024 at the request of:

George Eidel, Doddridge County Floodplain
Manager& Doddridge County Commission

Given under my hand this Monday, February 12, 2024

The publisher’s fee for said publication is:

$ 26.00 1st Run/$ 19.50 Subsequent Runs
This Legal Ad Total: $ 45.50

“lichael'D. Z6r7 /
Publisheg/of The Doddyi ge Independent
Subscribed to and sworn to before me on

this date: ;L / ]3 /;U/[’

Qols, Lot

Nota\\ry Public in and for Doddridge County
My Commission expires on

The 20 day of Ma(j) ZOQQZ

| 644) to develop land located at or about, (2906 Hughes River |

| shall present.the same in writing by. (February 26, 2024) .

Floodplain Public Notice * Legal Notice

Please take notice that on the {25t.h) of (January), 2024, (EQM |
Gathering) filed an application for a Floodplain Permit (#24- |

Road); Coordinates: 39.194150, -80.803340: ‘The Application |
is on file with the Floodplain Manager of the County and |
may be inspected ‘or copied:during regular- business hours '
in accordance with ‘WV Code Chapter 298 Freedom of |
Information, Article 1 Public Records and county pohcy and ||
procedures. ‘Any interested persons who desire"to comment |

(20 calendar days after. the announcement at the regularly :
scheduled Doddndge County Commission Meeting) ¢ delivered |
to the Floodplain Manager of the County at101 Church Street, |
Suite #102, West Union, WV 26456. This project is for a shp :
repair at MOSASoo4 Pipeline C2 2/2-2/9 3 A+

PR NN

OFFIC]AL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
JODIE LUSK
Summit Community Bank
251 Main Street
West Union, WV 264506 Y
My Commission Expires May 20, 2025 ¢




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Print your name and address on the reverse CJ Agent
so that we can return the card to you. ; 0 Adcieeded
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, e“’ed by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. / / -Z yra ‘f

1. Article Addressed to:

— —LgZI'o-

__- LL. Morris -

=D _Box 397 =
L TMe, WV 26351 L3

gt

D AT

9590 9402 7059 1225 4209 28

l D. Is dehvery address different from item 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
L]

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

[ Adult Signature [ Registered Mail™
O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery [ Registered Mail Restricted
Cl Certified Mall® Delivery

Cme ied Mail Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery [ Signature Confirmation

2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

]”h !'H} ] !”l u, } i}s,

El Collect on Dehvery Restrlcted Dellvery

Restricted Delivery

- PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Domestic Return Receipt
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